APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL MARY MATHA ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 931080

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 76027

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE POTHENCODE PO THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, KERALA,

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, KERALA - 695584

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SR PRINCY RAJAN

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION BSc, BEd.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID marymathaenglishmediumschool@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 04712411277

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION ’ https://marymathaschool.com//admin/about/COPY_OF AFFILIATION_20250606_0001.pdf ‘
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 | COPIES OF ’ https://marymathaschool.com//admin/about/COPY_OF_SOCIETY_TRUST_COMPANY_20250606_0001.pdf ‘
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE ’ https://marymathaschool.com//admin/about/COPY_OF_NOC_20250606_0001.pdf ‘
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE ’ https://marymathaschool.com//admin/about/COPY_OF RECOGNITION_CERTIFICATE_20250606_0001.pdf ‘
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY ’ https:/marymathaschool.com//admin/about/COPY_OF_BUILDING_SFAETY_-_FITNESS_20250606_0001.pdf ‘
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY ’ https:/marymathaschool.com//admin/about/COPY_OF_FIRE_SAFETY_NOC_20250606_0001.pdf ‘
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION ’ https:/marymathaschool.com//admin/about/COPY_OF_SELF_DECLARATION_20250606_0001.pdf ‘

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND ’ https://marymathaschool.com//admin/about/COPY_OF_SANITATION_, WATER_CERTIFICATE_20250606_0001.pdf ‘
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN
CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :



1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL ’ https://marymathaschool.com//admin/about/FEE_STRUCTURE_20250606_0001.pdf ‘

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER ’ https://marymathaschool.com//admin/about/ ANNUAL_ACADEMIC_CALENDER_20250606_0001.pdf ‘

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) ’ https://marymathaschool.com//admin/about/SMC_20250606_0001.pdf ‘

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) ’ https://marymathaschool.com//admin/about/PARENT_TEACHER ASSOCIATION_20250606_0001.pdf ‘
MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

’ https://marymathaschool.com//admin/about/LAST_THREE_YEAR_ESULT_20250606_0001.pdf ‘
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING):

1 PRINCIPAL SR PRINCY RAJAN

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 39
PGT 0
TGT 10
PRT 18
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:30
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 0
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1
RESULT CLASS: X
1 2024 24 24 100 ALL PASS
RESULT CLASS: XII
1
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 12828.53
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 31836
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (INSQ 2 &29
MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 15
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 15

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING https://youtu.be/ZvkNHZKk-Taw?si=Bw7q3nNIS8YPxqVx



THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

DEVUMOLE R.S

JAYASREE .S

PRIYAMOL .S

JOLLY F.L

DEESHNA .S

LATHA R

LATHA .V

BlJI.J

V .PUSHPAKUMARI

BINITHA .S

PREETHAR.S

CHANDRALEKHA.S

SHEEJAK

SITHARA M GOVIND

JINU MOHANAN

Sr PRINCY RAJAN

NIMMY C K

RESMIRAJ R

SAJITHA S

VUITHAV R

BIBIN B NAIR

SHYJI HELBERT

VIMALNADH V S

ROJAN

REMYA SREE R

DHANYA M DAS

SOUMYA S

BINDHU V

GEETHU VENUGOPAL R

SHERIN MATHEW

DEEPA RAJESH

BHAVYA GOPAN

MANJU V

ANJU K

NILA S SATHEESH

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PET

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

BSC,MA,BED

BA,MA,BED

MA,BED,PGDCA

B.COM,TTC

MA,BED

MA,BED

MA,BED

MA,MPHIL,BED

MA,BED

MSC,BED

BSC,BED

B.COM,PGDCA,TALY,CLISC

B.ADCA

BA

MA

MA

M. Sc

MA

MA

MA

MPEd

MA

MCA

MA

BSc

MSc

MA

BA

BA

MCom

BA

BA

BA

MPhil

MA



36

37

38

39

40

NITHYA G

PREETHI NAIR P

SUMIG S

AKSHARA S S

SARANYA SREEKUMAR

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

DEGREE

DEGREE

DEGREE

DEGREE

DEGREE



