#### **APPENDIX -IX**

## MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MARY MATHA ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	931080
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	76027
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	POTHENCODE PO THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, KERALA, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, KERALA - 695584
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SR PRINCY RAJAN
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	BSc, BEd.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	marymathaenglishmediumschool@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	04712411277

#### B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://marymathaschool.com//admin/about/COPY_OF_AFFILIATION_20250606_0001.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://marymathaschool.com//admin/about/COPY_OF_SOCIETY_TRUST_COMPANY_20250606_0001.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://marymathaschool.com//admin/about/COPY_OF_NOC_20250606_0001.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://marymathaschool.com//admin/about/COPY_OF_RECOGNITION_CERTIFICATE_20250606_0001.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://marymathaschool.com//admin/about/COPY_OF_BUILDING_SFAETYFITNESS_20250606_0001.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://marymathaschool.com//admin/about/COPY_OF_FIRE_SAFETY_NOC_20250606_0001.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://marymathaschool.com//admin/about/COPY_OF_SELF_DECLARATION_20250606_0001.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://marymathaschool.com//admin/about/COPY_OF_SANITATION_,_WATER_CERTIFICATE_20250606_0001.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

NO.		
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://marymathaschool.com//admin/about/FEE_STRUCTURE_20250606_0001.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://marymathaschool.com//admin/about/ANNUAL_ACADEMIC_CALENDER_20250606_0001.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://marymathaschool.com//admin/about/SMC_20250606_0001.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://marymathaschool.com//admin/about/PARENT_TEACHER_ASSOCIATION_20250606_0001.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://marymathaschool.com//admin/about/LAST_THREE_YEAR_ESULT_20250606_0001.pdf

### D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SR PRINCY RAJAN
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	39
	PGT	0
	TGT	10
	PRT	18
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:30
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

# RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	24	24	100	ALL PASS

### RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

## E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	12828.53
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	31 & 36
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	2 & 29
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	15
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	15
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING	https://youtu.be/ZvkNHZk-Taw?si=Bw7q3nNIS8YPxqVx

### F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	DEVUMOLE R.S	PRT	BSC,MA,BED
2	JAYASREE .S	TGT	BA,MA,BED
3	PRIYAMOL .S	PRT	MA,BED,PGDCA
4	JOLLY F.L	PRT	B.COM,TTC
5	DEESHNA .S	TGT	MA,BED
6	LATHA .R	PRT	MA,BED
7	LATHA .V	TGT	MA,BED
8	BIJI .J	PRT	MA,MPHIL,BED
9	V .PUSHPAKUMARI	TGT	MA,BED
10	BINITHA .S	TGT	MSC,BED
11	PREETHA R.S	TGT	BSC,BED
12	CHANDRALEKHA.S	TGT	B.COM,PGDCA,TALY,CLISC
13	SHEEJA.K	PRT	B.A DCA
14	SITHARA M GOVIND	TGT	ВА
15	JINU MOHANAN	TGT	MA
16	Sr PRINCY RAJAN	PRINCIPAL	MA
17	NIMMY C K	TGT	M. Sc
18	RESMIRAJ R	TGT	MA
19	SAJITHA S	PRT	MA
20	VIJITHA V R	PRT	MA
21	BIBIN B NAIR	PET	MPEd
22	SHYJI HELBERT	PRT	MA
23	VIMALNADH V S	TGT	MCA
24	ROJA N	TGT	MA
25	REMYA SREE R	TGT	BSc
26	DHANYA M DAS	TGT	MSc
27	SOUMYA S	PRT	MA
28	BINDHU V	NTT	ВА
29	GEETHU VENUGOPAL R	NTT	ВА
30	SHERIN MATHEW	NTT	MCom
31	DEEPA RAJESH	NTT	ВА
32	BHAVYA GOPAN	NTT	ВА
33	MANJU V	NTT	ВА
34	ANJU K	TGT	MPhil
35	NILA S SATHEESH	TGT	MA

36	NITHYA G	NTT	DEGREE
37	PREETHI NAIR P	NTT	DEGREE
38	SUMI G S	NTT	DEGREE
39	AKSHARA S S	TGT	DEGREE
40	SARANYA SREEKUMAR	TGT	DEGREE